bharti

August 24, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai — 400051, India

Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001, India
Scrip Code: 532454/ 890157

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements), Requlations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Requlations’)

Dear Sir/ Ma’am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Il of SEBI
Listing Regulations, we submit that the Competition Commission of India, vide its Order
dated August 23, 2023, has imposed a penalty amounting to Rs. 1 crore under Section 43A
of the Competition Act, 2002.

The Company is reviewing the Order and evaluating the next steps in this matter.

The required details under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123
dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed herewith as ‘Annexure A’.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Digitally signed by
ROHIT ROHIT KRISHAN PURI

KRISHAN PUR| Date: 2023.08.24

17:48:56 +05'30'

Rohit Krishan Puri
Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Bharti Airtel Limited
(a Bharti Enterprise)

Regd. Office: Airtel Center, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram — 122015, India
Corporate Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070, India
T.: +91-124-4222222, F.: +91-124-4248063, Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in, www.airtel.com
CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967


http://www.airtel.com/

bharti

Annexure A

Sl. No. | Particular Information/Remarks
1. Name of the authority Competition Commission of India (CCI)
2. Nature and details of the Penalty of Rs. 1 crore under Section
action(s) taken, initiated or 43A of the Competition Act, 2002
order(s) passed
Date of receipt of direction or
order, including any ad-interim
3. or interim orders, or any other | August 23, 2023
communication from the
authority
4. Details of the violation(s)/ Failure to comply with the provisions of
contravention(s) committed or | Section 6(2) of the Competition Act,
alleged to be committed 2002 with respect to acquisition of stake
by the Company in Bharti Telemedia
Limited from Lion Meadow Investment
Limited.
The Company is reviewing the Order
and evaluating the next steps in this
matter.
Impact on financial, operation
5 or other activities of the listed NIL, except to the extent as disclosed

entity, quantifiable in monetary
terms to the extent possible

above.
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